Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	05/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kearney-National, Inc.
Street Address:	565 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Fourth Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6294971
Patent Number:	6052045
Patent Number:	5601274
Patent Number:	6025768
Application Number:	60337201
Application Number:	60362856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500015002

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-880-6281
Email: sanger@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Torys LLP

Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sophie B. Anger

PATENT

6294971

CH \$240 DD

REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0371

Total Attachments: 2 source=Kearney#page1.tif source=Kearney#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0372

U.S. PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the dat	te hereof, the undersigned I	Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured
Party") has not assi	gned or otherwise disposed	l of its security interest in the issue	d patents and
pending	patent	applications	of
Kearney-National, In	nc. (the "Debtor"), includi-	ng those listed on the attached Sch	nedule A (the
"Patents") and for w	hich a security interest was	filed with the United States Patent	& Trademark
Office on July 19, 20	002 at Reel 013101 Frame 0	053 (the "Agreement").	

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 24 day of Hay, 2004.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Name: Kim bury Davillains
Title: UP

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0373

Kearney-National Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issued
INVERTED BOARD MOUNTED ELECTROMECHANICAL DEVICE	6294971	9/25/01
ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHING DEVICE PACKAGE WITH	6052045	4/18/00
CONTROLLED IMPEDANCE ENVIRONMENT		·
VIBRATION ISOLATING LIGHTING POLE BRACKET ARM	5601274	2/11/97
ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCHING DEVICE PACKAGE WITH	6025768	2/15/00
COTROLLED IMPEDANCE		

Pending Applications

Description	* Appl. No.	Filed
MAGNETIC GAS CAP CLOSURE SENSOR	60/337201	
B10 RELAY MFG USING LEADFRAME	60/362856	

DUR1\314923_5

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

PATENT REEL: 015460 FRAME: 0374